Date: 02.02.2025.



## JANGIPUR COLLEGE

GOVT. SPONSORED, ESTD. 1950 Affiliated to the University of Kalyani NAAC Accredited (Cycle III)

EMS (ISO 14001: 2015) & QMS (ISO 9001: 2015) CERTIFIED Jangipur, Murshidabad, West Bengal – 742213

Notice No. JC/415/2025

## NOTICE

Notice for the students and all Staff members of Jangipur College regarding "Inter College District Level Games & Sports
Championship" between 5<sup>th</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025

This is for your kind information that the Inter College District Level Games & Sports Championship will be held between 5<sup>th</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup> February 2025 and D.N.C. College, Aurangabad, Murshidabad is the host institution for the same.

Students of Jangipur College will be participating & competing in the above-mentioned championship in Athletics, Football (Men) and Kho Kho (Women). **All the members of the Games and Sports Sub-committee (GSS)** should be in touch with Dr. Rajib Joardar, Convener of the GSS and Asst. Prof. of the Dept. of Chemistry of Jangipur College.

The students of the above-mentioned teams should contact our Non-Teaching Staff, Mr. Pandab Majhi (Contact No. 9749238824) positively by 4<sup>th</sup> February,2025 for further details. On behalf of Jangipur College the undersigned wishes the above teams' success.

Dr. Prarthita Biswas Principal Jangipur College

